
Rapunzel  
By Ian McWethy and Jason Pizzarello 

AUDITION REQUIREMENTS 
 

ALL ENQUIRIES  
Email info@artstheatre.com.au 
PHONE (07) 3369 2344 
 

In this musical, Rapunzel, kidnapped as a child by the wicked witch 
Gothel, is freed from her tower prison by handsome Prince Gunther who 
promises to show her the world. Their plans change when the Witch finds 
out about them and Rapunzel is banished to the Land of Eternal Winter 
and the Prince blinded. Gunther, his page Rolf, and Rapunzel's friend 
Pandora the white cat must brave the dangers of the Forest of No Return 
and find the Prince's lost love. 
 
CREATIVE TEAM 
 
Director: Sarah King 
Musical Director: Jen Webber 
 
AUDITION DETAILS 
 
Auditions will be held on Sunday July 13 in one-hour long slots from 1PM 
to 6PM. 
There are opportunities for people of all genders, abilities, backgrounds 
and ethnicities.  
Each audition will be in a Workshop format in groups with up to 10 people 
per slot.  
Strong singing voices and being able to sing in harmony required for most 
roles. 
 
AUDITION REQUIREMENTS – ALL AGES 
 
As part of the workshop audition, there will be a chance to read from 
extracts of the script. These will be available on the day. 
Please prepare 2 minutes of a modern musical theatre song that 
showcases your range. Digital backing tracks please – YouTube is fine! 
Please prepare a comedy monologue of no more than 2 mins in length. 
You may also be asked to participate in a short dance routine on the day 
– please wear comfortable clothing to move in and closed in shoes. 
 
REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE SEASON 
 
Rehearsals are on Tuesday and Thursday nights from 6:00pm-10:00pm 
and Sunday from 1pm to 6PM.  
The technical rehearsals for this production will take place from Sunday 
September 21 until Tuesday September 23.  
The production season will run from Wednesday 24 September to 
Saturday October 4. 
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CHARACTERS 
 

PANDORA, a white cat 

RAPUNZEL, fifteen--year--old daughter of Otto and Matilda, 

with blonde hair over 20 feet long 

GOTHEL, an old sorceress who tends a garden 

PRINCE GUNTHER, a young man looking to marry 

ROLF, his loyal page 

WHEEZE, a rude goblin who tends Gothel’s garden 

SNORT, a stupid, friendly goblin 

GURGLE, a big brutish goblin 

WHINE, a cowardly goblin 

OTTO, a Tinker 

MATILDA, his wife 

A LONE WOLF who lives in the forest / DEVIL DAN the pirate cat 

The GOBLIN KING, armored lord of the enchanted forest 

The WAILING WOODS, singing trees in the Forest of No Return 

THE DREADWYN, a dragon--like goblin 

SCREEN/SHADOW CHARACTERS 

RED TIGER, a female cat in love with Devil Dan 

PANDORA, double for shadow/dance scenes 

SKELETON in robe, representing the black death 

PUPPET CHARACTERS 

Two BLUEBIRDS 
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Production Schedule: 
 

 Day Date Time  Activity Location 

Audition 

Sunday 13/07/2025 1-6pm Auditions 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 15/07/2025 6-10pm Callbacks Hall  
Thursday 17/07/2025 6-10pm Read Through Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 1 

Sunday 20/07/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 1 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 22/07/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 2 Hall  
Thursday 24/07/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 3 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 2 

Sunday 27/07/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 4 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 29/07/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 5 Hall  
Thursday 31/07/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 6 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 3 

Sunday 3/08/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 7 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 5/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 8 Hall  
Thursday 7/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 9 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 4 

Sunday 10/08/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 10 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 12/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 11 Hall  
Thursday 14/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 12 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 5 

Sunday 17/08/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 13 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 19/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 14 Hall  
Thursday 21/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 15 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 6 

Sunday 24/08/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 16 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 26/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 17 Hall  
Thursday 28/08/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 18 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 7 

Sunday 31/08/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 19 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 2/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 20 Hall  
Thursday 4/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 21 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 8 

Sunday 7/09/2025 1-6pm Rehearsal 22 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 9/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 23 Hall  
Thursday 11/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 24 Room 8 

Reheasal 
Week 9 

Sunday 
14/09/2025 

1-6pm Rehearsal 25 
Marian 
Room 

Tuesday 16/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 26 Hall  
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Thursday 18/09/2025 6-10pm Rehearsal 27 Room 8 

Perform 
Week 1 

Sunday 21/09/2025 All Day Bump in Tech Arcana 
Monday 22/09/2025 8am-4pm Tech Arcana 
Tuesday 23/09/2025 8am-4pm Tech Arcana 
Wednesday 24/09/2025 8:30-2 Open Arcana 
Thursday 25/09/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 
Friday 26/09/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 
Saturday 27/09/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 

Perform 
Week 2 

Sunday 28/09/2025 8:30-2 Rest   
Monday 29/09/2025 8:30-2 Rest   
Tuesday 30/09/2025 8:30-2 Rest   
Wednesday 1/10/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 
Thursday 2/10/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 
Friday 3/10/2025 8:30-2 Show Arcana 
Saturday 4/10/2025 8:30-2 Show/ Bump out Arcana 

 


